PricewaterhouseCoopers (PwC), Wilkofsky Gruen Associates, May 2001

036376 ©2002 eMarketer, Inc. www.eMarketer.com

©2002 eMarketer, Inc. Reproduction of information sourced as eMarketer is prohibited without prior, written permission.
Note: all data in this report (other than that sourced as eMarketer) was obtained from published, publicly available information.

133

Interactive TV:Reality & Opportunity

Methodology

Overview

Television Technology

What is
interactive television?

PCs vs TVs

The iTV Opportunity

Consumer
Attitudes toward iTV

North America

Canada

US

Europe

Asia-Pacific

Latin America

Index of Charts

Kagan World Media has looked at a number of scenarios which take into
account costs and potential revenues of VOD. Their analysis indicates that
video-on-demand could be profitable for cable companies in as short a time
as 19 months or as long a time as 6 years, depending on consumer demand.

Cahners In-Stat estimates there were 1.3 million global VOD households in
2001 and this will rise to 33 million by 2005.

Video-on-Demand (VOD) Payback Analysis in the US,
2001

Downside Upside

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

VOD revenue per
VOD household/
month

$10 $15 $10 $15

VOD users % basic
subscribers

15% 15% 25% 25%

Revenue per basic
subscriber

$1.50 $2.25 $2.50 $3.75

VOD cash flow
margin

45% 45% 45% 45%

VOD cash flow per
basic subscriber/
month

$0.68 $1.01 $1.13 $1.69

Server cost per
stream

$300 $300 $250 $250

Network &
infrastructure cost
per stream

$200 $200 $150 $150

Total cost per
stream

$500 $500 $400 $400

Maximum
concurrent usage
per node

10% 10% 8% 8%

Cost per basic home $50 $50 $32 $32

Months to pay back 74 49 28 19

Note: includes Subscription Video-on-Demand (SVOD), as well as
pay-per-view
Source: Kagan World Media, 2001

036679 ©2002 eMarketer, Inc. www.eMarketer.com

Number of Television Households Using On-Demand
Services Worldwide, 2001 & 2005 (in millions)

2001 1.3

2005 33.0

Source: Cahners In-Stat Group, 2001; as cited in CyberAtlas, January 2002

036663 ©2002 eMarketer, Inc. www.eMarketer.com

©2002 eMarketer, Inc. Reproduction of information sourced as eMarketer is prohibited without prior, written permission.
Note: all data in this report (other than that sourced as eMarketer) was obtained from published, publicly available information.

134

Interactive TV:Reality & Opportunity

Methodology

Overview

Television Technology

What is
interactive television?

PCs vs TVs

The iTV Opportunity

Consumer
Attitudes toward iTV

North America

Canada

US

Europe

Asia-Pacific